Purchase Order -

State of West Virginia R o
Department of Administration 1
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Y ———
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 T BLANRET FECERSETTE CORREGCT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
00 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PARERS.
. CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE GIRECTED
ALL STATE AGENCIES TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS G HANGE ORDER
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 99

BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NCY COPY

*#709052549 304-766-4894 ;

WV ASS0OC OF REHAB FACILITIES ALL STATE AGENCIES

PO BOX 745 AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

INSTITUTE WV 25112 BY ORDER

01 550633886
: O FREIGHT TERvG

BEST WAY PREPATD
NI TEEMNE

CHANGE ORDER #R9

TO EXTEND THE ORIGENAL CONTRACT AC{ORDING TO ALL
TERMS, CONDITIONS,{PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAIN
IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND ALI AUTHORIZED CHANGE
ORDERS.
NO CHANGE IN CONTRACT TOTAL. PURCHA&NGEmanN'
CERHHEDENCUMBERED

53]
-]

EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXTENSION: 02/01¢2009
THROUGH 06/30/2009 JAN 72059

. 7
kkkkEkRAkRAARARY*% NO ADDITIONAL CHANGCES ************ké% 7;;5/[/

PREVIOUS PO TOTAL==> OPEN| END
PO NET CHANGE (+)==>

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE E§</‘V ! / “/‘”7 OPEN END

o i angats (moeyssata:
BY.  — L~
APPROVED AS TO FORN

A SPPROVED AS TO FORMBY. | 3 - PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this o?-‘dér.

2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing
Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without lmitation the validity of this
Purchase Order/Coniract.

3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be
continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the
Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available
for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.

4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all Federal, State and local laws, regulations and ordinances including,
but not fimited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.

5. MODIFICATIONS: This wriling is the parties final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be
binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.

6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the
Seller without the Buyer's consent.

7. WARRBANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods andfor setvices covered by this order will:
{a} conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description fumished or specified by the
Buyer; {b} be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; andfor {¢} be free from defect in material
and workmanship.

8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written
nofice to the seller. . .

9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepted
without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date
specified in this Order.

10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be
paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will not pay or reimburse
such taxes.

12. RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon
mutual written agreement of the parties. _

13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be
deemed null and void, and terminated without further order. _

14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate
Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site
(hitp:/f'www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that,
the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health
Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement
construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code {"The West Virginia Alcohol
and Drug-Free Workglace Act’}), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: “The
contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance
with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West
Virginia Code.  The confracior and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the
penaities of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia
and Drug-Free Workpldce Act.- It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding
authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information
regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or
3) Provides to the public authcrity false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.”

Hev. 7/01/08



éi\'ommiﬁee

rehgse of Commodities & Services
e Handicapped

1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East

State Capitol, Room E-119

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0120

304.558.1783

January 2, 2009

Mr. David Tincher, Director
Division of Purchasing

WYV Department of Administration
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Mr. Tincher,
I am asking that the WVARF 04 contract be extended through June 30, 2009. As you

know there have been several changes made in WVARF’s management during the last
month, which necessitates this extension. Iam very appreciative of your patience and

cooperation for the last year as numerous extensions have been requested and approved.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,
Pemney A. Hall
Chairperson
c: Jo Ann Adkins, Senior Buyer s .
Greg Raber, WVARF Interim Executive Director § = By
g 3 I
S
=T & ==
C_Qgr) P
oL = ==
Z2Z = <2
= o= ! | §
C‘;} " 2
Joe hMonchin, B, Govemnor Pete Cifiae, Member Robert W. Ferguson, Jr.. Cabinet Secretary
Penney A. Hall, Chairpersen John tiler, Member Evan Williams, Commiitee Executive Secratary

Brenda Morford, Member
Jan Smith, Member
Evereite Sullivan, Member



Purchase Order

State of West Vil’ginia o PR GH DERMNOSS TR PAGETT
Department of Administration WVARFOA4
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 T
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 i PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
o0 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
_ INVOICES, AND SHPPING PAPERS,
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
ALL STATE AGENCIES TO THE BUYER Ao NOTED Rl o =D
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS A CHANGEORDER
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED .
BY ORDER 239 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
*709052549 304-766-4894 .
WV ABS0OC OF REHAR FACILITIES ALL S8TATE AGENCIES
PO BOX 745 AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
INSTITUTE WV 25112 BY ORDER

550633886
5506338 L1 N—

BEST WAY DESTINATION PREPAID
GUATT ENDORTTEM NG

RECEIPT TICKET FOR PURCHASE ORDER: WVARFO4
LINE CATNO ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY DATE
6001 485-74 100 PAD BAIL KIT (AP100)
0002 485-74 ABSORBENT BLANKET KIT {(AP150)
SIGNATURE DATE

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [}

BY.

PRk R L i L PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




